
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO 

APPROVING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE EMPLOYMENT 

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CUPERTINO AND  

RANDOLPH HOM, CITY ATTORNEY, AND AUTHORIZING  

THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council has conducted an annual evaluation of the City 

Attorney, Randolph Hom; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adjust the Attorney’s salary to put him in 

parity with other employees based on the salary and benefit survey for the City Attorney, 

and has authorized a base salary increase of 5.93% or $20,511.00 per month; and 

 

WHEREAS, the increase in monthly base salary to $20,511.00 combined with the 

additional monthly cash payment of $789.00 for management leave results in a new 

monthly base salary plus other cash total of $21,300.00; 

 

WHEREAS, the terms, conditions and provisions of the agreement have been 

reviewed and approved by the Director of Administrative Services and Renee Sloan 

Holtzman Sakai, LLP; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of 

Cupertino hereby approves the aforementioned amendment to the employment 

agreement and authorizes the Mayor to execute said amendment on behalf of the City of 

Cupertino. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino 

the 7th day of November 2017, by the following vote: 

 
Vote    Members of the City Council 

 

AYES:    
NOES:    

ABSENT:   

ABSTAIN:   

 

ATTEST:                                                       APPROVED: 

 

   

_________________________                       ________________________ 

Grace Schmidt, City Clerk                           Savita Vaidhyanathan, Mayor  

       City of Cupertino 

 


